Supplementary Table 1. Race or ethnicity of controls, by recruitment area.
	
	Recruitment site
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Race/Ethnicity
	London
	Cambridge
	Amsterdam
	Gouda & Voorhout
	Spain
	France
	Italy
	Total

	White
	141 (61.3%)
	95 (89.6%)
	64 (63.4%)
	104 (95.4%)
	200 (91.3%)
	58 (58.0%)
	152 (94.4%)
	814 (79.3%)

	Black
	  68 (29.6%)
	  2 (1.9%)
	12 (11.9%)
	     1 (0.9%) 
	     3 (1.4%)
	12 (12.0%)
	2 (1.2%)
	100 (9.7%)

	North-African
	    0 
	  1 (0.9%)
	0   
	     1 (0.9%)
	     0 
	20 (20.0%)
	1 (0.6%)
	23   (2.2%)

	Asian
	  13 (5.7%)
	  6 (5.7%)
	5   (5.0%) 
	     3 (2.8%)
	     0
	1 (1.0%)
	2 (1.2%)
	30   (2.9%)

	Mixed
	    5 (2.2%)
	  2 (1.9%)
	18 (17.8%)
	     0
	     4 (1.8%)
	4 (4.0%)
	1 (0.6%)
	34   (3.3%)

	Other
	    3 (1.3%)
	  0
	1   (1.0%)
	     0
	   12 (5.5%)
	5 (5.0%)
	3 (1.9%)
	24   (2.3%)

	Unknown
	    0
	  0
	1   (1.0%)
	     0
	     0
	0
	0
	1      (0.1%)

	Total
	230 
	106
	101
	109
	219
	100
	161
	1026



